Washoe County, Nevada ~PROCLAMATION~

- **WHEREAS**, the nation's 3,069 counties, parishes and boroughs serving more that 315 million Americans provide essential services to create healthy, safe and vibrant communities; and
- WHEREAS, Washoe County has a dedicated staff that takes pride in providing the services that our citizens rely on every day; and
- **WHEREAS**, Washoe County and all counties take pride in our responsibility to protect and enhance the health, well being and safety of our residents in efficient and cost-effective ways; and
- WHEREAS, under the leadership of National Association of Counties President Larry Johnson, NACo is demonstrating how "Counties THRIVE," especially in supporting residents and businesses during the coronavirus pandemic; and
- WHEREAS, Washoe County takes pride in our responsibility to protect and enhance the health, welfare and safety of residents in efficient and cost-effective ways; and strives to maintain and protect our rural lands and natural resources; and
- **WHEREAS,** Washoe County is the social, economic and policy leadership force in Nevada and the western United States. Integrity, Effective Communication and Quality Public Service are regarded in the utmost value.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim, April 2022, as

~National County Government Month ~

Dated this 19th day of April 2022.

V 1 II . C1 .	
Vaughn Hartung, Chair	
Washoe County Commission	